

COUNTY OF VENTURA

SUPERVISOR JEFF GORELL Second District

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD KELLY LONG, CHAIR MATT LAVERE JEFF GORELL JANICE S. PARVIN VIANEY LOPEZ

March 26, 2024

Board of Supervisors County of Ventura 800 South Victoria Avenue Ventura, CA 93009

Subject:

Recommendation of Supervisor Gorell to Reappoint Jennifer Amoedi as an Alternate Member of the Somis Municipal Advisory Council with a Term Ending February 27, 2028, Reappoint John Foss as a Regular Member of the Somis Municipal Advisory Council with a Term Ending March 23, 2028, Reappoint Robert Fulkerson as a Regular Member of the Somis Municipal Advisory Council with a Term Ending February 23, 2028, Reappoint Patricia Martinez as a Regular Member of the Somis Municipal Advisory Council with a Term Ending December 9, 2027, and Reappoint Patrick Richards as a Regular Member of the Somis Municipal Advisory Council with a Term Ending March 23, 2028 and to Appoint Cameron O'Brien as a Regular Member of the Aviation Advisory Commission with a Term Ending January 4, 2027

Recommendation

Appoint the names listed to the Board, Committee or Commissions indicated below.

Discussion

I recommend the reappointment/appointment of the following individuals to the listed Board, Commission or Committee.

Board/Commission/Committee	Position	Name	Term Ends
Somis Municipal Advisory Council	Alternate	Jennifer Amoedi	February 27, 2028
Somis Municipal Advisory Council	Regular	John Foss	March 23, 2028
Somis Municipal Advisory Council	Regular	Robert Fulkerson	February 23, 2028
Somis Municipal Advisory Council	Regular	Patricia Martinez	December 9, 2027
Somis Municipal Advisory Council	Regular	Patrick Richards	March 23, 2028
Aviation Advisory Commission	Regular	Cameron O'Brien	January 4, 2027

My sincere appreciation to these volunteers who give of their time and talents to serve the residents of Ventura County on these important Committees and Boards. Please join me in reconfirming their dedication to public service by approving these reappointments.

Sincerely,

Supervisor, Second District

gratel